Lamb

1738 February 15 (Wednesday). One of my little last year Twin Lambs found Dead at the old
House.

1739 February 16 (Friday). A Last Year Lamb that had been hurt by the wanton Swine dy'd
yesterday.

1745 July 18 (Thursday). In the Singular good Providence of God Lieutenant Tainter this
Morning Sent us a large Quarter of Lamb. Otherwise we Should have been unprovided for any
special Entertainment at our Table to Day, which was THANKSGIVING on Account of the late
Success at Cape Briton, on which Occasion | preach'd on Isa. 25.1.2.9.

1747 February 23 (Monday). N.B. A second young Lamb dead.

1749 July 26 (Wednesday). At Lieutenant Tainters in returning at Eve, who presented me with a
side of Lamb against tomorrow.

1751 July 13 (Saturday). Ebenezer and Thomas after killing a Lamb, went to Hilling.

1751 September 19 (Thursday). My Kinswoman and Mrs. Newhall here. N.B. A Blunder about
Dinner. A Lamb kill'd but was brought afternoon. They return'd to the other House, and |
supp'd with them there.

1751 October 15 (Tuesday). Lieutenant Tainter with his Team (a Load of Wood, Quarter of
Lamb and a present of Salt Pork) to cut up and Cart home my Island Corn.

1754 June 18 (Tuesday). Lieutenant Tainter kill'd one of my Lambs. Captain Baker sent a side of
Lamb. Mr. Ebenezer Rice's Wife sent a dozen and half of Biskett -- French Turnips, Potatoes and
Salletting. As for the Exercises and the Conversation see the Association Minutes.

1765 September 24 (Tuesday). Deacon Tainter at Eve. Kills a Lamb for me.

1767 October 17 (Saturday). Mr. John Woods kills a Lamb for me, out of the Flock which Lt.
Baker keeps for me.

1772 April 10 (Friday). Mr. Taylor came, informs of the remarkable Occurrence at Squire
Whipples of a Ewe's yeaning two Lambs which dyed soon, and then in three weeks wanting 3
Dayes bringing three more, two of which live.

1777 July 30 (Wednesday). A Still from a Lambs Entrals, for Hannah brought from Mrs.
(Jeduthun) Fay.



Lamb

1779 August 13 (Friday). Parker went to my little Flock in Squire Baker's pasture, got a Lamb,
killed it -- did not weigh it -- it was very small.

1782 August 28 (Wednesday). A Number of persons, particularly Deacon Wood, Mr. Joseph
Harrington here and afford Mutton and Lamb. Squire Baker Pork, Tongues, Candles. Some

others Sauce; Squashes, Roots.

1782 November 7 (Thursday). Lieut. Harrington here presents a Quarter of Lamb.



